03-19-1999 FORM PTO-1884 1-31-92



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Petent and Traderflark Office** 



		ISSE ISSE SER TIME TO THE			7	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of F	10098	39212	Aginal documents of	r copy then	1844 1888 1991 1884 1884 1884 18	AND 1881 1886
Name of conveying party(les):		2 Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies)	'	<b>Viter Brido</b> (1951 Brios Ferm mere same <sub>s</sub> e	.116 1911 1991
Imation Corp. 1 Imation Place Oakdale, MN 55128		Name: East	man Kodak Comp	oany u.s	03-08-1999 . Patent & TMOfc/TM Ma	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(iee) attack	Association Limited Partnership thed? □ Yes □ No	City: Roche  Individual(s)  Association	ster State: N)	ZIP: 14650-0	205	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other November 30	Merger - Change of Name	General Part Limited Part Cil (2orporation- Cil	nership ership State <u>New Jerse</u> led in the United States, a dome	etic representative  No		
4. Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/334672		B. Traderns 1960963 1827368 1013472 ached? □Yes \$\frac{1}{2}\$No		772		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name: <u>Deborah L. Mors</u>	led:	6. Total number of a registrations involved	oplications and	5		•
Internal Address:		☐ Enclosed	R 3.41): \$ <u>14</u>			
Street Address: 343 State	Street	8. Deposit account	number:			
City: Rochester State	NY <b>ZIP:</b> 14650	(Attach dunificate)	copy of this page if paying	by deposit sees		
City. 11001100 001 State	DO NOT USE		copy or a size page a paying	by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.  Deborah L. Morshead Name of Person Signing	ilef, the foregoing inform	Signature	March	2, 1999	5 1960%3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			or height combining cover t		, 32 S2	
Mail documents to be recorded	Do not detach		. <b></b> .	<del></del> -	(1NS 00000090 050225 (40.00 CH)	
	Commissioner of F		marks		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	Dan Assis					

**Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0223** 

03/19/1999 JUAN 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

THIS DEED is made and entered into as of November 30, 1998 by IMATION CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 1 Imation Place, Oakdale, MN 55128, as the owner of the following trademark application and registrations:

Mark	Application Number	Registration Number
DRYVIEW	75/334672	
DRYVIEW		1960963
TRIMATIC		1827368
TRIMAX		1013472
TRIMAX		1019772

WHEREAS, EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having an office at 343 State Street, Rochester, NY 14650-0205, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and trademark application and registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor, IMATION CORP., does hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee, EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and trademark application and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the said marks and together with all the rights for recovery and have damages and profits for future infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor IMATION CORP., has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 30<sup>th</sup> day of November, 1998.

[CORPORATE SEAL]

IMATION CORP.

Name: William D. Bauer
Title: Assistant Secretary

State of Minnesota

ss.)

County of Washington)

On the day of day of day of defined, 1999, before me personally came William D. Bauer, to me known who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Assistant Secretary, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

CYNTHIA SMATT!
HOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
WASHINGTON COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2000

RECORDED: 03/08/1999

Notary Public

May 19, 1998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1870 FRAME: 0224